DIME

Università di Genova UNCLASSIFIED Non Sensitive Information available for Public Release

www.simulationteam.com

 The crisis pointed out by Media is very relative in terms of

 Geographic/Temporal Coordinates for Instance:

• Automotive Vehicles: +7% in Europe (~12.9 MVehicles), +6% in

   USA (~17.4 MVehicles), +6% in China (~19.4 Mvehicles) in 2015

• Shipbuilding:

   Europe from 8% of World Market to 3% (-60%) in 10 years

   2011: 200 Ship in Construction just in Shanghai Area

 GDP 2014:

   China   7.4%  Italy  - 0.2% Germany 1.4%

   USA   2.4%   Qatar   6.5%  Indonesia  5.2%

   Russia  0.5% Angola   3.9% Nigeria   7.0%

   India   5.6% Iraq - 0.5%  S.Leone   8.0%

   Brazil   0.3%  Chile  2.0%  S.Sudan -12.1%

   Vietnam  5.5% Malaysia 5.9% Ethiopia   8.2%

   World   3.4%   Turkmenistan 10.1%

   Congo   8.6%

A Two-Speed World

DIME

Università di Genova UNCLASSIFIED Non Sensitive Information available for Public Release

www.simulationteam.com

Global 500 Companies in World

during 2014

TOP COMPANIES Worldwide  2013   (Fortune)

Ranking   Revenues   Profits   Previous Ranking

  1 Wall Mart 472 GUSD   +2% 16.0 GUSD   -6%  2

  2 R.D.Shell 460  GUSD   -5% 16.3 GUSD   -38%  1

  3 Sinopec 457 GUSD   +7%   8.9 GUSD   +9%  4

  4 China N.Petr. 432 GUSD   +6% 18.5 GUSD   +2%  5

  5 Exxon 407 GUSD   -10% 32.5 GUSD   -27%  3

  6 BP 396 GUSD   +2% 23.4 GUSD   +102%  6

  7 State Grid 333 GUSD   +12%   7.9 GUSD   -35%  7

  8 Volkswagen 261 GUSD   +6% 12.0 GUSD   -57%  9

  9 Toyota Motor 256 GUSD   -4% 18.1 GUSD  +57%  8

10  Glencore 232 GUSD   +9%  -7.5 GUSD   -837% 12

22 ENI 154 GUSD   -8%   6.8 GUSD  -32% 17

DIME

Università di Genova UNCLASSIFIED Non Sensitive Information available for Public Release

www.simulationteam.com

Global 500 Companies in World

during 2015

TOP COMPANIES Worldwide  2013   (Fortune)

Ranking   Revenues   Profits   Previous Ranking

  1 Wall Mart 485 GUSD   +3% 16.4 GUSD   +2%  1

  2 Sinopec 446 GUSD   -3%   5.1 GUSD   -42%  3

  3 R.D.Shell 431  GUSD   -6% 14.8 GUSD   -9%  2

  4 China N.Petr. 428 GUSD   0% 16.3 GUSD   -11%  4

  5 Exxon 382 GUSD   -6% 32.5 GUSD   0%  5

  6 BP 358 GUSD   -9%   3.7 GUSD   -83%  6

  7 State Grid 339 GUSD   +1%   9.7 GUSD  +22%  7

  8 Volkswagen 268 GUSD   +2% 14.5 GUSD  +20%  8

  9 Toyota Motor 247 GUSD   -3% 19.7 GUSD   +8%  9

10  Glencore 221 GUSD   -5%  2.3 GUSD   NA 10

25 ENI 147 GUSD   -4%   1.7 GUSD   -75% 22

DIME

Università di Genova UNCLASSIFIED Non Sensitive Information available for Public Release

www.simulationteam.com 21

   Today:

 Living in a Paradox

   Uber, the world’s Largest Taxi Company,…  owns no Vehicles

 Facebook, the most popular media owner,…  creates no content

 Alibaba, the most valuable retailer,…   has no inventory

 Airbnb, the largest accomodation provider,… owns no real estate

   In 2015:

DIME

Università di Genova UNCLASSIFIED Non Sensitive Information available for Public Release

www.simulationteam.com

   Looking Really for You?  Yes!